

Consolidated Statements of Operations

	Three months ended December 31				Nine months ended December 31			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions)	Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) X100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions)
	2008 (A)	2009 (B)		2009	2008 (C)	2009 (D)		2009
Revenues	2,260,573	2,157,906	95	23,456	7,571,120	6,282,864	83	68,292
Cost of sales	1,780,780	1,624,195	91	17,654	5,854,274	4,824,521	82	52,440
Selling, general and administrative expenses	494,317	467,351	95	5,080	1,534,288	1,416,743	92	15,399
Operating income (loss)	(14,524)	66,360	-	721	182,558	41,600	23	452
Other income	6,182	9,969	161	108	28,904	13,018	45	142
(Interest and dividends)	6,182	3,487	56	38	23,341	12,835	55	140
(Other)	0	6,482	-	70	5,563	183	3	2
Other deductions	165,288	18,724	11	204	246,949	107,152	43	1,165
(Interest charges)	9,029	6,426	71	70	27,302	19,984	73	217
(Other)	156,259	12,298	8	134	219,647	87,168	40	947
Income (loss) before income taxes	(173,630)	57,605	-	626	(35,487)	(52,534)	-	(571)
Income taxes	225,319	26,401	12	287	299,183	55,136	18	599
Net income (loss)	(398,949)	31,204	-	339	(334,670)	(107,670)	-	(1,170)
Less: Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests	(27,850)	9,322	-	101	22,242	3,669	16	40
Net income (loss) attributable to Hitachi, Ltd.	(371,099)	21,882	-	238	(356,912)	(111,339)	-	(1,210)